P08000055183

| | (Requestor's Name) | |
|---------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| | (Address) | |
| | (Address) | |
| | (City/State/Zip/Phon | e #) |
| PICK- | | MAIL |
| | (Business Entity Nar | ne) |
| | (Document Number) | , |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | s of Status |
| Special Instruction | ons to Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use On | ly |



07/17/08--01024--003 **35.00

MC

24 11 IN 80 FILED

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: JRV HOME HEALTH CARE SERVICE INC

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P08000055183

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ZAJAY PEREZ

(Name of Contact Person)

JRV HOME HEALTH CARE SERVICE INC

(Firm/ Company)

6555 NW 36 STREET SUITE 322

(Address)

VIRGINIA GARDENS FL 33166

(City/ State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

| ZAJAY PEREZ | at (786) 308-9209 |
|--------------------------|--|
| (Name of Contact Person) | (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) |

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Mailing Address Amendment Section

P.O. Box 6327

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

S35 Filing Fee

S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

- 1

1

Filed

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation ALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

JRV HOME HEALTH CARE SERVICE INC

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P08000055183

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing);

JRV HOME CARE STAFFING, INC.

(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.")

<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED-</u> (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)

N/A

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.

Yunersy Torres, President